FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0/27

08-01-2002

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

OFFICE OF PRIOR TO RECORES

THE OF THE 12 HE RECORDATION FORM COVER SILL.

TRADEMARKS ONLY						
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
X New 7-30-02	X Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date					
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year JULY 22, 1999					
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name					
Reel # Frame #	Other					
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name ALLER	GAN, INC. JULY 22, 1999					
Formerly						
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association						
Other						
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion DELAWARE					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name ME	RZ PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC					
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1) 4215 TUDOR LANE						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3) GREENSBORO	NC 27410					
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is					
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.					
X Other LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization NORTH CAROLINA						
FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required covers Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503.

See OME Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

08/01/2003 GTON11 00000044 753640

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 75.00 OP

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002553 FRAME: 0221

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-002	-1618B		Pag	ge 2		U.S. Department of Commerc Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	•
	Representati	ve Name a	nd Address	Enter for the firs	t Receiving Pa	rty only.	
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Correspon	ident Name a	ind Addres	S Area Code and	d Telephone Number	(61	6)382-0030	
Name			THE FIRM (OF HUESCHEN AND	SAGE		
Address (line 1)	500 COLUMBIA PLAZA						
Address (line 2)		350 EAST MICHIGAN AVENUE					
Address (line 3)		KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49007					
Address (line 4)							
Pages	Enter the tot including an			tached conveyance	document	# 1	
Trademark				ion Number(s)	Mark if a	dditional numbers attache	ed
				Number (DO NOT ENTE			
Tra	ademark Applic	ation Number	er(s)	753640	gistration Num		7
				1 1 3 3 0 4 0	1000383	2134223	_
				1516947			
Number of	Properties	Enter the to	otal number of	properties involved.	#	4	
Fee Amou	nt	Fee Amoun	t for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41	I): \$	115	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account							
		sit account or if	additional fees can Deposit Accour	be charged to the account Number:	nt.) #	08-3220	
			Authorization t	o charge additional fe	es: Yes	X No	
Statement	and Signatu	re					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
	ATOLANA S)A/A	6	PORINI	3/4	JULY 22, 2002	
Name Alam	a of Porson Sig			Signature		Data Signad	

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 CFR 1.8(a)

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patente & Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513, on

July 22, 2002

Dated: July 22, 2002

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks

Enclosed please find:

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET and attachments for Recordal of Assignment of Trademarks to MERZ PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002553 FRAME: 0223

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ALLERGAN, INC., a Delaware corporation ("ASSIGNOR"), having its principal office and place of business at 2525 Dupont Drive, Irvine, California 92612, USA, is the owner of the following trademark registrations:

MARK:	REG NUMBER:	DATE OF REG:
MAPO	753,640	July 30, 1963
CAM LOTION	1,666,385	December 3, 1991
AQUA LACTEN	2,134,225	February 3, 1998
AQUAMED	1,516,947	December 20, 1988

WHEREAS, MERZ PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company ("ASSIGNEE), having its principal office and place of business at 4215 Tudor Lane, Greensboro, North Carolina 27410, USA, is desirous of acquiring said registrations;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to said trademark registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the respective trademarks and in and to all causes of action, either in law or in equity, and any rights to sue for past, present or future infringement thereof.

DATED: July 22, 1999

ALLERGAN, INC

By:

Name: Aimee S. Weisner
Title: Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/30/2002 REEL: 002553 FRAME: 0224